
Last Updated: April 23, 2017. Updates do not include newly elected Town Meeting Members.
To be included on this list, go to http://www.miltonscene.com/tmm
TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct One
Last Name First Name MI Address Email
Coull Lisa A. 41 Robbins St. coulllisa65@gmail.com
Edman Eric T. 5 Pagoda St.
Fleitman Sheryl G. 75 Crown St. muzikspal@gnail.com
LaCasse Kristen A. 76 Decker St. kristen.lacasse@comcast.net
Larson Malcolm R. 147 Ferncroft Rd. Malcolm.larson@comcast.net
Murphy Lisa 21 Mulberry Rd. lmurphy19@comcast.net
O'Toole Ellen D. 89 Hudson St.
O'Toole Michael 89 Hudson St.
Palmer Thomas C. 79 Blue Hill Terrace

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Baltopoulos Ruth E. 117 Sumner St. rudybal57@gmail.com
Cahill Carolyn A. 40 Essex Rd.
Driscoll Philip J. 967 Canton Ave. pdriscoll@townofmilton.org
Gancarski Joan L. 75 Oak St. jgancarski@comcast.net
Kelman David 9 Crown St. dkelman@dw.com
McEttrick Joseph P. 10 Crown St.
McEttrick Marion V. 10 Crown St. mmcettrick@gmail.com
O'Malley Joseph Patrick 84 Decker St. jpomilton@aol.com
Shields Julie Callahan 38 Crown St.
Turner Darnell J. S. 42 Blue Hill Terr. St.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Bullis David P. 20 Austin St.
Donahue Kevin C. 17 Meetinghouse Lane
Fay Earl W. 45 Annapolis Rd. earl.fay@gmail.com
Hardy Kevin Shea 155 Robbins St. kevhardy20@hotmail.com
Johnson Lawrence 8 Churchill St. lawrence.johnson001@gmail.com
Keel Stefano 62 Churchill St. stefanokeel@comcast.net
Scott Jacqueline 37 Pagoda St.
Stone Jeffrey R. 15 Lufberry St. jeffstone28@gmail.com
Sumner Mitchell 44 Lafayette St.

On Ballot
Brokhoff William wb@thebostonhometeam.com
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TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Two

Last Name First Name MI Address
Chinman Michael 433 Eliot St. chinman02186@gmail.com
DeNooyer Ellen M. 83 Capen St. EllenofMilton@gmail.com
Friedman-Hanna Karen L. 3 Norway Rd. kfhanna@rocketmail.com
Jackson Peter 14 Capen Street pete@parkplanningassociates.com
Joyce James 95 Hinckley Road
Lieberman Judith A. 18 Capen St.
McKinney Kieran M. 75 Standish Rd. kieran@buildabsolute.com
Milt Robert A. 4 Fairfax Rd. miltformilton@gmail.com
Morash Stephen A. 47 Standish Rd.
Mullin Peter A. 19 Gaskins Rd. peter.mullin@massmail.state.ma.us
Schroth Frank D. 39 Avalon Rd. frank_schroth@yahoo.com

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Burnes David T. 24 Garfield Rd. dburnes@townofmilton.org
Fagan Kathryn A. 78 Capen St. kfaganlaw@comcast.net
Felton Deborah M. 20 Willoughby Rd. dfelton@fullervillage.org
Heiden Ruth A.
Kream Reedy 102 Cliff Rd.
Rosmarin Ada 32 Columbine Rd. adarosmarin@gmail.com
Stillman Laurie R. 29 Waldo Rd. Laurie.Stillman@gmail.com
Voigt Herbert F. 56 Hinckley Rd. hfv@bu.edu
Voigt Ronit G. 56 Hinckley Rd. rgvoigt1@aol.com
White Elizabeth R. 36 Ridge Rd. erwbettywhite@gmail.com

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Buchau Thomas M. 6 Cantwell Rd. thomas.buchau+pct2tmm@gmail.com
Davis Margaret Ann 39 Avalon Rd. annie_davis@hotmail.com
Hodlin Kristine R. 112 Maple St. krhodlin@gmail.com
Lazar Zachary K 15 Hawthorne Rd. lazarTM02186@gmail.com
Lundeen Chad F. 23 Valley Rd. clundeen@vivacityrealty.com
MacKay Scott David 329 Eliot St. mckay02186@gmail.com
McCarthy Thomas 15 Fairfax Rd. tmccarthy216@hotmail.com
Padera Rebecca M. 44 Allen Circle
Resnick William M. 33 Gaskins Rd.
Sundstrom Mimi 66 Allerton
Treinik Elizabeth A 69 Marilyn Rd. etretinik@gmail.com
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Ex-Officio
Joyce Brian bjoyce@joycelawgroup.com
On Ballot
Zoll Benjamin D 33 Capen St
Gardner Michael Robert 10 Columbia Park
Curran James P 148 Elliot St
Thornton Kyan C 35 Maple St
Reardon Michael B 51 Briarfield Rd
Hyde Douglas 453 Elliot St

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Three

Last Name First Name MI Address
Cary Lee B. 22 Sias Lane
Conlon Kathleen M. 42 Reedsdale Rd. kconlon@tonwofmilton.org
Fitzgerald William 246 Reedsdale Road
Harrington Nora 124 Canton Ave. nth02130@yahoo.com
Hunt Peter C. 48 Frothingham St.
King Virginia M. Donahue377 Canton Ave.
Mathews Nancy S. 154 Reedsdale Rd. nsmathews@gmail.com
Mathews Philip S. 154 Reedsdale Rd. mathewsinsurance@gmail.com
McLaughlin Mary G. 3 Herrick Drive marymgm@comcast.net
Needham W. Paul 7 West Side Rd.
Sheldon Jr. John E. 213 School St.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Boylan Eugene S. 22 Thompson Lane
Corcoran Edward J. 70 Morton Rd. Ned@CorcoranPC.com
Donahue Kevin P. 203 School St.
Giuliano Jr. Frank J 61 School St.
Howe Richard V. 241 Adams St.
Innes Emily Keys 300 Reedsdale R
McLaughlin Brendan F. 3 Herrick Drive marymgm@comcast.net
Neely Richard B. 23 Russell St. neelyrd@msn.com
Sargent III C. Forbes 25 Canton Ave. cfsargent@sherin.com
Woodward Mark L. 80 Clapp St.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Ahonen John W. 34 Thompson Ln.
Eberhardt Margaret M. 18 Stanton Rd.

mailto:bjoyce@joycelawgroup.com
mailto:kconlon@tonwofmilton.org
mailto:nth02130@yahoo.com
mailto:nsmathews@gmail.com
mailto:mathewsinsurance@gmail.com
mailto:marymgm@comcast.net
mailto:Ned@CorcoranPC.com
mailto:marymgm@comcast.net
mailto:neelyrd@msn.com
mailto:cfsargent@sherin.com


Fundling Jr. James H. 39 Sias Ln. fundling@hotmail.com
Hays Edward L. 330 RAndolph Ave.
Hiss Robert 273 Adams St.
Innes Ewan J. 300 Reedsdale Rd.
McCarthy Stephen R. 27 Thompson Ln. mccarthysteve@hotmail.com
McNeil Terrence M. 21 Coolidge Rd. terrencemcneil@gmail.com
Tangney Nicholas J. 349 Canton Ave.
Zullas Michael F. 69 Fairbanks Rd.
On Ballot
Riffe Mary Eizabeth 273 Adams St
McAveeney Margaret M 19 Brookside Park mcaveeney4milton@gmail.com
Hale Michael 500 Brook Road
Fisher Ellen Williams 42 School St

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Four

Last Name First Name MI Address
Callahan Thomas M. 16 Orono St. t.thomascallahan@comcast.net
Carels Margaret E. 19 Gibbons St. dingle99@comcast.net
Casey Kimberly 338 Thacher St.
Connelly Jr. Frederick E. fconnelly@peabodyarnold.com
Cronin Brian M. 293 Thacher St.
Geering Ida L. 89 Warren Ave.
Hamilton Maura J. 103 Dyer Ave.
Manning Harriet 89 Wendell Park
Martland Genevieve Neely 110 Thacher St. genmartland@yahoo.com

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Casey Richard Ben 338 Thacher St.
Cichello Anthony J. 55 Houston Ave. acichello@gmail.com
Cronin John A. 130 Wendell Park jammcronin@aol.com
Cronin Maritta Manning 130 Wendell Park jammcronin@aol.com
Hannigan Virginia C. 20 Houston Ave.
Minsky Ralph R. 363 Thacher St.
Potter Kathleen A. 69 Saint Mary's Rd.
Quinn James Anthony 84 Elm St.
Shields John Michael 142 Houston Ave.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Burns J Brian J. 18 Manning Lane
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Callahan Sarah E. 111 Elm St. sarahcallahan@gmail.com
Desmond James L. 20 Chilton Park
Hollingsworth Piel E. 101 Audubon Rd.
King Matthew I. 35 Revere St.
Lamoureux April A. 249 Brook Rd. april@govbizstrategy.com
MacLeod James F. 311 Thacher St.
Matthews Scott G. 11 Harold St. Scott.Matthews.Precinct4TM@gmail.com
Milbauer Deborah A. 16 Winthrop St. deborahmilbauer@hotmail.com
Potter James C. 69 Saint Mary's Rd.
Schleicher Keith E. 376 Blue Hills Parkway keithschleicher@gmail.com

On Ballot
Brown Lauren BK 32 Parkway Crescent
McSweeney Annetta L. 250 Blue Hill Parkway
Modugno, Jr Joseph R 248 Blue Hill Parkway
Dobrindt David L. 91 Meagher Ave
TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Five

Last Name First Name MI Address
Cochran John J. 505 Atherton St.
Daiber Theodore E. 399 Atherton St.
Stanton Christine M. 92 Margaret Rd. cstanton@fullervillage.org
Hurley Thomas J. 714 Blue Hill Ave. tomkat714@comcast.net
Keating Clare F. 28 Harland St.
Murphy Philip D. 1050 Canton Ave. pdmlaw@comcast.net
O'Brien Jeanne Marie 1703 Canton Ave. obrienjm@comcast.net

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Fanning Richard W. 1057 Brush Hill Rd. richfanning@comcast.net

Henderson Andrew George 121 Atherton St.
Jeffries Marjorie S. 1268 Canton Ave.
Keohane Denis F. 1035 Brush Hill Rd. denkeohane02186@gmail.com
Mullen Jr. James G. 1475 Canton Ave.
Musto Roxanne F. 101 Milton St. rmusto@comcast.net
Powers Jean H. 1372 Brush Hill Rd.
Kearns Nancy nkearns@fullervillage.net

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Flight Myrtle R. 1372 Brush Hill Rd.
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Henderson James A. 121 Atherton St. jim@taxsense.com
Keating Kevin G. 28 Harland St.
MacIntosh Laurie A. 77 Cushing Rd. lauriemacintosh@earthlink.net
Milliken William J. 387 Atherton St.
Musto Michael 101 Milton St.
Swenson Denise R. 65 Green St.
Wells Virginia F. 1372 Brush Hill Rd.

On Ballot
Hart Christopher 55 Woodland Rd
Ruiz Rene A 9 Stone Bridge Lane
Vaughn William R 189 Williams Ave
Desmond Francis X 1399 Brush Hill Rd

Last Name First Name MI Address
Burns Jeanne L. 64 Governors Rd. jeanneburns@gmail.com
Caputo Charles M. 15 California Ave.
Evans Janet K. 27 Huntington Rd.
Killion Richard J. 282 Edge Hill Rd.
Lavery Kathleen Ryan 115 Governors Rd.
Shea Richard W. 41 Lawndale Rd.
Wallace Janice R. 10 Cabot St.
White Jennifer L. 73 Plymouth Ave.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Affanato Donald P. 55 Rowe St.
Bennett William E. 37 Westvale Rd.
Connelly Steven A. 20 Cary Ave. connellyconstruction@verizon.net
Fallon Sean P. 32 Cabot St. spfallon2000@gmail.com
Gallery Daniel J. 39 Pillon Rd.
Kiernan John A. 170 Cabot St. jkiernan@bonnerkiernan.com
Kiernan Susan A. 170 Cabot St.
Morrissey Francis C. 19 Augusta Rd.
Sorgi Kevin G. 40 Lochland St.
Sweeney Richard E. 24 Garden St.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Caldwell Thomas A. 103 Saint Agatha Rd.
Christensen Janet M. 24 Gordon Rd.
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Curran Thomas E. 24 Sheridan Drive
Heelen Patricia E. 131 Otis St.
Issner Eric 193 Granite Ave.
Lynch III Bernard J. 34 Milton Hill Rd.
Mearn Kevin J. 37 Sheridan Drive kevinmearn@yahoo.com
Morrow Matthew A. 19 Vinewood Rd.
Stanton Thomas W. 88 Wharf St.
White Jr. William H. 73 Plymouth Ave.

On Ballot
Scibeck Douglas 30 Governors Rd dscibek@hotmail.com
Lambert George A 36 Saint Agatha Rd
Heiden Ruth A 88 Wharf St
Timlin Jill Lombardo 551 Pleasant St

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Seven

Last Name First Name MI Address
Bulger William J. 44 Collamore St.
Doherty Paul P. 8 Thistle Ave. dohertyp@csps.com
Doyle Arthur J. 85 Belcher Circle
Galvin John Thomas IV
Greenwood Todd M. 86 Granite Place
Joyce Rita V. 104 Washington St.
Lyons David J. 39 Sheldon St.
McCurdy Steven J. 65 Belcher Circle
Reardon Joseph M. 49 Grafton Ave.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Cidlevich Stephen M. 82 Belcher Circle
Conway Laura A. 67 Church St.
Duffy Edward L. 35 Granite Place
Fassel-Dunn Melissa S. 84 Franklin St. melissa@miltonscene.com
Joyce Festus 104 Washington St.
Kelley Brian T. 11 Hope Ave.
Kelly Robert J. 65 Franklin St.
Maholchic Michael 5 Bunton St.
Martin Emily R. 4 Hope Ave. emartin@townofmilton.org
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TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Boehler Richard John 77 Church St. richard.boehler@icloud.com
Christiansen Cindy L. 59 Collamore St. clcmilton@gmail.com
Cloonan Steven A. 3 Howard St.
Coyle James P. 21 Bunton St. jimcoyle24@gmail.com
Finnigan James M. 71 Emerson Rd.
Fruzzetti Steven D. 170 Granite Ave. steve@fun-dogs.com
Maye Mary E. Kelly 52 Cedar Terr. St.
O'Donnell Kathleen M. 12 Belcher Circle
Scibeck Douglas B. 198 Church St.
Viola Lisa Rask 25 Collamore St.
Ex-Officio
Galvin (Town Clerk) Susan M. 104 Washington St.
McAuliffe (Town Treasurer)James D. 103 Wood St.

On Ballot
Wells, Jr Richard G 31 Granite Place
Dunn Peter I. 84 Franklin St. peteridunn@yahoo.com
Conroy Kimberly Larissa 19 Emerson Rd
Johnson David A 5 Howard St
Curran Joseph H 30 Grafton Ave
TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Eight

Last Name First Name MI Address
Colligan Diane M. 4 Bailey Ave. dcolligan@townofmilton.org
Kelly Margaret A. 55 Cypress Rd.
Kelly Thomas F. 81 Fullers Lane
Martin Barbara C. 104 Nancy Rd. bmartin@townofmilton.org
McNamara Mary E. 15 Brae Burn Rd.
Pender Stephen J. 40 Edward Ave.
Varela Sheila Egan 70 Lyman Rd.
Dambrach Kevin kevin@miltonartcenter.org

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Buchanan Gregory T. 38 Hoy Terr. gbuchanan@mfs.com
Delaney E. Amy E. 150 Pleasant St.
Delaney James P. 150 Pleasant St.
Gordon Andrea G. 163 Gun Hill St.
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Gordon Marvin A. 163 Gun Hill St.
Mann George W. 37 Gordon Rd.
Mantville Brian 38 Rose St.
Mason Barbara A. 26 Quarry Lane
Murphy Stephen A. 43 Orchard Rd.
O'Connor Thomas P. 19 Bailey Ave.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Bagley-Jones Kristan M. 88 Pleasant St.
Cardoza Abram 115 Pleasant St. cardoza8TMM@gmail.com
Clifford Joan M. 21 Hillcrest Rd. joanmclifford@gmail.com
Curran Jr. Lawrence R. 29 Wyndmere Rd.
Driscoll Terence J. 331 Centre St.
Farrington Anthony Joseph 41 Pleasant St. anthonyfarrington@hotmail.com
Folcarelli John W 361 Centre St.
Folcarelli Patricia 361 Centre St.
McCarthy Veronica J. 6 Hillcrest Rd. vickifake@yahoo.com
Walsh Brian M. 56 Pleasant St. brianmwal@aol.com
Lessing Andres alessing@gmail.com
Ex-Officio
Timilty (state senator)Walter F. 11 Beech St.

On Ballot
Desmond Therese 211 Centre St
Daly Daniel J 15 Quarry Lane
Kinsella Caroline A 10 Hillcrest Rd
Lessing Anders J 11 Hillcrest Rd
Dambruch Kevin F 21 Hillcrest Rd.
TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Nine

Last Name First Name MI Address
Collins Webster A. 533 Harland St.
Dunphy James F. 90 Governor Stoug
Graham Franc 287 Reedsdale Rd. fgraham@law.harvard.edu
Irwin III Eugene P. 120 Highland St. gene@keatingbrokerage.com
Murphy Anne L. 20 Mountain Laurel Path jfmurphy17@verizon.net
Oldfield Margaret T. 237 Hillside St. maggie@thayernursery.com
Shea Richard J. 246 Highland St.
Sheridan Lynda-Lee 57 Clifton Rd. lsheridan@gmail.com
Tougias Cheryl F. 660 Canton Ave. ct1060@gmail.com
White-Orlando Judith 41 Deerfield Drive jwhiteorlando@gmail.com
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TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Agostino Diane DiTullio 147 Ridgewood Rd. 617-698-8232
Dunphy Katherine Haynes 90 Governor Stoughton Lane
Fahy Sean P. 202 Old Farm Rd. sfahy@cmbteam.com
Haddad Helene White 77 Clifton Rd.
Hajjar S. John 89 Countryside Ln.
Kelly Mary E. 86 Nahanton Ave.
Kelly Michael E. 132 Whittier Rd.
Lovely Jr. F. Beirne 76 Old Farm Rd. beirne_lovely@rcab.org
Murphy Joseph F. 20 Mountain Laurel Path jfmurphy17@verizon.net
Sweeney Robert C. 156 Whittier Rd.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Irwin Janet J. 120 Highland St.
Mulligan Frank O. 120 Governor Stoughton Lane
Mulligan Mercedes 120 Governor Stoughton Lane
O'Connor Elizabeth A. 27 Clifton Rd.
Reetz C. Robert 222 Highland St.
Regan-Harrington Tina M. 4 Heather Drive
Shea David 121 Harbor View Rd.
Sheffield Robert J. 38 Evergreen Trail attysheffield@aol.com
Welz Ella 179 Highland St.
Whiteside Alexander 79 Hillside St. alex.whiteside@hotmail.com
Ex-Officio
Flynn (Town Counsel)John P. 51 Buckingham Rd. jflynn@mhtl.com
Lane (Tree Warden)Branch B. 85 Highland St.

On Ballot
Truog Oliver D 34 Stafford Rd
Johnson Scott D 11 Hillside St
Irwin Coleman G 120 Highland St

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2017
Precinct Ten

Last Name First Name MI Address
Jean-Baptiste Fenol 64 Brush Hill Rd.
King William F. 71 Concord Ave. abcowilll@gmail.com
McLean Leemichael 630 Brush Hill Rd. leemichaelmclean@me.com
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Schmarsow Emmett H. 45 Aberdeen Rd. cajschmarsow@gmail.com
Sloane Joseph G. 55 Concord Ave. jgsloane@gmail.com
Trakas Christopher J. 50 Meadowview Rd.
Walker Leroy J. 452 Truman Parkway

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2018
Last Name First Name MI Address
Crichlow Hyacinth 70 Meadowview Rd.
Morey Carla M. 15 Smith Rd.
Kasuba Margaret M. 13 Loew Circle
Keally Mary E. 674 Brush Hill Rd.
Lorden Janet S. 333 Brush Hill Rd.
Pavlicek Glenn H. 115 Smith Rd. gpavlicek@miltonps.org
Penta Anita A. 115 Smith Rd.

TERM EXPIRES APRIL 2019
Last Name First Name MI Address
Carr Henry Whitney 676 Brush Hill Rd.
Furze Bryan W. 630 Brush Hill Rd. bryanformilton@gmail.com
James-Cockrell Beatrice 17 Tucker St. beajcockrell@comcast.net
Kernan Timothy S. 642 Brush Hill Rd. tskernan@e-sitewatch.com
Peterson Maureen Cronin 8 Loew Circle
Sloane Priscilla Hayden 55 Concord Ave. phsotr@gmail.com

On Ballot
Jones David 43 Beacon St Circle dklinejones@gmail.com
Getman Julia 74 Cheever St
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